1675 Lakeland Drive, Suite 207
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Office 601.977.8993

fim
Am| Allen&Hoshall e allenhoshal com

8 May 2018 er —

MAY 14 2018

The Mayor and Alderman of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program - Year 3
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Contract Amendment 1 requesting a time extension. The request is to extend the
completion date from April 20, 2018 to June 22, 2018. The extension is due to the failure on the
18" sewer line and not being able to work on that segment of sewer, as well as some
unforeseen heavy debris in the 18” sewer line. There are also multiple unknown sewer lines that
were encountered and needed to be assessed. We have reviewed and agree with the request
as submitted by Suncoast Infrastructures, Inc.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions or need additional information.
Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

Cl vy st

Chawanpon Bunniran, PE CPESC
Associate Principal

cbunniran @allenhoshall.com
601-813-3631

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/ Enclosures
Suncoast Infrastructure, w/ enclosures



1675 Lakeland Drive Ste 207
Jackson, Mississippi 39216
Office 601.977.8993

AIl
;l Allen&Hoshall -

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 1
Project: Continuing Sewer Assessment Program Year 3 Date; 2 May 2018
Owner: The Board of Mayor and Aldermen of The City of Vicksburg

Contractor: _Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

The contract, dated _ February 9, 2018 , between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as
set forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

Time Extension per the attached request from Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.

A detailed tabulation of changes is shown on the reverse side of this amendment.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:
Present Contract Amount _ $475,729.00  Present Completion Date 20 April 2018
Net Change in Contract ($0.00) Net Change-No. of Days 53
Amended Contract Amount $475,729.00  Amended Completion Date i 22 June 2018

Recommended by C)/g-w/\— ‘Q — —

7 Allen & Hoshall

Approved by &,,{:gﬁ. [?Z.—l/k

Coniraclor

Approved by

Owner

Z:\JOBS\Vicksburg\71916-3 CSAP Year 3\Change Order\Amendment 1 Time Extenslon.doc



P.O. Box 397 ! i IN F RASTRUCTU RE' I N C Phone: 601-420-9682
Florence, MS 39073 Fax: 601-420-9300
April 18,2017 SII Job No. S18016
Mr. Charles Bunniran
Project Engineer
Allen & Hoshali
1675 Lakeland Drive
Jackson, MS 39216
Reference: ~ Time Extension Request

Continuing Sewer Assessment Program — Year 3

City of Vicksburg

Dear Mr. Bunniran:

This letter shall serve as our time extension request for the referenced project. We are requesting
a time extension for the following situations:

The additional lines added to our scope of work to be assessed to accommodate the upcoming
paving project. These lines were not included in the original scope of work. We are requesting a
time extension of 2 weeks for this additional work to accommodate scheduling and completing the
work.

There was a line failure on some lines prior to Suncoast being able to assess these lines. This was
the 18” line which the Emergency Repair project was initiated. Because of the failure and the
amount of work involved in removing the debris and material from the line which was directly
related to the failure, we are requesting an additional 3 weeks to represent the additional amount
of time required to remove the excessive amount of debris which accumulated in the sewer system.

There have been multiple map changes on the plans and asset locations on the plans have been
incorrect. Suncoast is requesting an additional 2 weeks for the effort placed in locating assets and
determining correct layouts and locations of the assets. Also, due to these changes, it is taking
considerable additional time to properly quality check and edit the data obtained from the field.
We are requesting an additional 2 weeks for the processing of the data.

Please let me know if you have any questions or would like to discuss this matter.

Sincerely,
SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

RIS S

John T. Sparks
Project Manager

“Taking Utilities into the 21* Century”
www.suncoastinfrastructure.com



